=RATCLIFF PCO #011

CONSTRUCTORS »
Ratcliff Constructors, LP Project: 21-501 - Collin County Adult Detention Facility, Phase 1 Addition
4200 Beltway Drive 4300 Community Avenue
Addison, Texas 75001 McKinney, Texas 75071

Phone: (972) 432-9969
Fax: (972) 432-9943 i

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #011: Water Line W-3 CREDIT

TO: Collin County FROM: Ratcliff Constructors, LP
4600 Community Avenue 4200 Beltway Drive
McKinney Texas, 75071 Addison Texas, 75001
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 011/0 CONTRACT: 1 - Collin County Adult Detention Facility,
Phase 1 Addition Prime Contract
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: CJ Perry (Ratcliff Constructors, LP)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 5/27 12022
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING Amount Based
METHOD:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAID IN FULL: No

TOTAL AMOUNT: ($7,314.00)

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: Water Line W-3 CREDIT
CHANGE REASON:

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
Water Line W-3 CREDIT

Provide for a CREDIT for material, equipment, and labor to DELETE water line W-3 from the scope of work as requested by Mr. Brad Harris. Refer to
RF1 #46.

ATTACHMENTS:
# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 |33-100 - Site Drainage Utilities W-3 CREDIT Subcontractor (87,314.00)
Subtotal: (87.314.00)
Grand Total: ($7,314.00)
Michael Woods (Brinkley Sargent Collin County Ratcliff Constructors, LP
Wiginton Architects)
5000 Quorum Drive, Suite 600 4600 Community Avenue 4200 Beltway Drive
Dallas Texas 75254 McKinney Texas 75071 Addison Texas 75001
5-31-2022 /(/ 5/ /
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE

Ratcliff Constructors, LP page 1 of 1 Printed On: 5/27/ 2022 11 :54 AM



Project: COLLIN COUNTY DETENTION CENTER

Location: MCKINNEY, TX

Date: May 27, 2022
.ddendum: CREDIT FOR WATER LINE 3

DF
Utilitie

S
OWNER: Brenan Phelps 972-814-1428. Email. Brenandfsutilities@gmail.com
PROJECT MANAGER: Kevin Walters 903-217-2198 Email. Kevin@dfsutilities.com
Credit for Water Line 3
ltem Description Quantity Unit
***MATERIAL*™™
1 12" C900 DR14 PVC PIPE 40 LF
2 12"X45 BEND 4 EA
**EQUIPMENT ***
3 MINI X 1 EA
4 SKIDSTEER 1 EA
..*.LABOR.’“
5 5 MAN CREW 2 EA
Grand Total : $ 7,314.00
Approved By: Sincerely,
Sign: Brenan Phelps
Date: 972-814-1428

Pricing

$65.00
$245.00

$250.00
$250.00

$1,617.00

Total

$2,600.00
$980.00

$250.00
$250.00

$3,234.00




